# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polygram Film Produktion GmbH		10/06/2006	company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMG Recordings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2220 Colorado Avenue	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1420518	ISLAND PICTURES
Registration Number:	1420517	ISLAND PICTURES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(818)286-5480 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818 286-5209

rachel.pinto@umusic.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DeAnne Ozaki

Address Line 1: 10 Universal City Plaza Address Line 2: Suite 350, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISLAND PICTURES (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DeAnne Ozaki
Signature:	/DeAnne Ozaki/
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** 

900059729 **REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0348** 

Date:	10/09/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ISLAND PICTURES - U.S. Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0349

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal Pictures Productions G.M.B.H., formerly Polygram Film Produktion GmbH, a company registered in Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ISLAND PICTURES and Palm design, and the registrations therefor, Nos. 1420518 and 1420517 (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, UMG Recordings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Universal City, California, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October , 2006.

UNIVERSAL PICTURES PRODUCTIONS GMBH

Title: Authorized Signatory

MuyM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0350

**RECORDED: 10/09/2006**